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TOWN
BARRINGTON

BLOCK ISLAND
BRISTOL

BURRILLVILLE

CENTRAL FALLS
CHARLESTOWN

CHEPACHET
COVENTRY

CRANSTON

Friday, April 29, 2016

RI Trailer Inspection Stations By Location

STATION #

419C
497 C
403 EA
625 EA
344 EA
28 EA
848 EA
457 EA
124C
959 EA
88 EA
445C
129C
783 EA
189 C
33C
322C
72C
476 C
475C
587C
104C
472C
113 EA
187 EA
106 EA

NAME OF STATION
DELLEFRATTE AUTO

VIC'S TEXACO STATION

MURPHY'S AUTO

SAFE-WAY AUTO SALES INC
WATKINSON AUTOMOTIVE
BURILLVILLE MOTOR SALES, INC
EAGLE MOTORS

GEORGES AUTO SALES & REPAIR
SCOTT'S MOBILE REPAIR, LLC
WESTERN HILL AUTO SALES AND SERVICE
B & L AUTO SALES

FIXED RITE REPAIR

ROCKY'S TREE SERVICE

C & C GARAGE

A&C AUTO REPAIR, LLC.

COVENTRY WHEEL & BRAKE SERVICE
FERRARA MECHANICAL SERVICES
KENT COUNTY BRAKE & ALIGN
TAPCO

CENTRAL TRUCK SERVICE
CRANSTON AUTO IGNITION SALE & SERVICE
EAST SIDE SERVICENTER

PHOENIX TRUCK & AUTO SERVICE

R & S AUTOBODY AND REPAIR
ROUHANA BROTHERS ENTERPRISES
STAMAS AUTO & TRUCK CENTER

LOCATION
9 BAY SPRING AVE

424 MAPLE AVE

454 OCEAN AVE.

61 GOODING AVE

255 STATE ST

260 SOUTH MAIN ST
172 CHAPEL ST

795 VICTORY HGWY
2670 VICTORY HWY.
2455 BRONCO HWY.
824 LONSDALE AVE
557 KLONDIKE ROAD
539 KLONDIKE RD

140 MONEY HILL ROAD
15 RESERVOIR RD.

13 ABBOTTS CROSSING
225 HOPKINS HILL RD.
44 SAWYER DR.

31 RESERVOIR RD

131 FLETCHER AVE
1152 PARK AVE

2050 PLAINFIELD PIKE
225 MACKLIN ST.

950 WELLINGTON AVE.
964 CRANSTON ST

1045 CRANSTON ST.

Trailer Inspection Stations

RHOE,
a¥ 2,

PHONE #
401-246-1683

245-9439
466-5492
253-3433
253-6390
568-6286
568-2580
568-4200
371-2677
568-2324
722-3954
315-2755

401-377-8094

401-371-2791

401-572-0604
822-1400
785-4999
822-5000
615-8910
942-0330
942-4444
490-9975

401-489-2497
780-9722

401-942-0054
946-9594

Page 1 of 7



CRANSTON

CUMBERLAND

E GREENWICH

E PROVIDENCE

EXETER

GLOCESTER
HARRISVILLE
JAMESTOWN
JOHNSTON

Friday, April 29, 2016

TTEA
158 C
177C

1402 C
479 EA
644 EA
155C
118C
669 EA
558 EA
341C
332C

10 EA
771 EA
409 C

1256 EA
436 EA
700 C
456 EA
172C
498 C
442 C
149 EA
400C
716 C
606 C
121C
103 EA
463 EA
100C

TASCA AUTOMOTIVE GROUP
TYLER TRUCK AND AUTO REPAIR

VINNY'S AUTO & TRUCK, INC.

WOODWARD'S HEAVY DUTY TRUCK PARTS & SERV

CUMBERLAND TIRE CENTER
HAMEL'S TIRE CENTER

RALCO EQUIPMENT

S & D ROAD SERVICE

TAP AUTO SERVICE

TONY LUIS AUTO SALES & SERVICE INC
ARLINGTON RV SUPERCENTER INC
COUTU AUTO SERVICE, LLC
FLOOD FORD OF EAST GREENWICH
WILLIE'S SHELL

COMMERCIAL TRUCK SERVICE
ELMWOOD CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP RAM
ERIC HASSELL'S GARAGE
FLEETWAY SALES & SERVICE

HOT RIDE'S

RHODE ISLAND TRUCK SALES

RI TRUCK CENTER

BRAYMAN AUTO & TRUCK REPAIR
EXETER AUTO REPAIR

EXETER FUEL CO.

JOHN'S AUTO REPAIR & SALVAGE
C & KMAINTENANCE LLC

MOBILE TRUCK & EQUIPMENT REPAIR SERVICE IN

CENTRAL GARAGE
ATWOOD AUTO REPAIR
BALLARD MACK SALES & SERV. OF RI INC

1300 PONTIAC AVE

86 CALDER STREET

1694 PLAINFIELD ST.

8 CUTTING AVE.

94 BROAD ST

1238 MENDON ROAD

51 RALCO WAY,

4 WHIPPLE ST.

25 GRAND AVE

110 DEXTER ST.

966 QUAKER LN

1835 SOUTH COUNTY TRAIL
2545 SOUTH COUNTY TRAIL
5819 POST RD

130 COMMERCIAL WAY

625 TAUNTON AVE

269 WAMPANOAG TRAIL
170 AMARAL ST.

30 VETERAN'S MEMORIAL PKWY

155 AMARAL STREET
1100 WARREN AVE.

125 BLACK PLAIN RD

565 NOOSENECK HILL RD.
335 NOOSENECK HILL RD
278 SOUTH ROAD

1378 SNAKE HILL ROAD
101 NASONVILLE RD

35 NARRAGANSETT AVE
1177 ATWOOD AVE

280 SCITUATE AVE.

Trailer Inspection Stations

681-1300
401-943-2972
401-943-9000
508-586-8032
728-7120
333-2400
726-3095
312-0017
658-1144
723-5540
884-7550
884-0055
884-4000
884-9809
434-7557
438-0400
438-5900
434-5900
435-4444
401-490-5526
401-434-3540
397-5937
397-6633
392-0457
294-3527
568-5096
597-5989
423-0263
943-6054
821-4800
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JOHNSTON

L COMPTON
LINCOLN

MIDDLETOWN

N KINGSTOWN

N PROVIDENCE

N SCITUATE

Friday, April 29, 2016

148 EA
60 EA
55 EA
20 EA

109C

711C

854 C

439 EA

1137C
64C

340 EA

1026 EA

464 C

8 EA
775C
443C

355 EA
T9EA
26 EA

450 C

512C
74C

686 C

157 EA

1009 C
7T1EA

864 C
85 EA

3EA
195C

CHRISTY'S AUTO REPAIR
HURD AUTO MALL, LLC.
M.G. MOTORS

METRO HONDA INC

NEW ENGLAND EQUIPMENT REPAIR INC.

PETERBILT OF R.I.

PETLAND

PROTECH AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES LLC.
R. GIARRUSSO TRUCKING

RICK'S TRUCK & AUTO REPAIRING
SHAW'S GARAGE

EAST REPAIR

CONKLIN LIMESTONE COMPANY
LARRY'S LINCOLN AUTO REPAIR
MILLER'S TRUCK SALES & REPAIR
DIESEL DAVE'S LTD

NEWPORT CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP RAM
BAILEY'S MOTOR SALES

BLUE SUN SUPER SERVICE
DIVERSIFIED MOBILE SERVICES INC
INTERSTATE DIESEL EQUIP. SVC., INC
MITCHELL TRUCK EQUIP. REPAIR
QUONSET POINT TRUCK & TRAILER
WICKFORD SERVICE

NEW ENGLAND AUTO CENTER
SGAMBATO SERVICE

TOWN LINE SERVICE

AL'S AUTO CLINIC

ERNIE'S AUTO CARE

TOURBILLON TRAILER SALES

2 SUNNYSIDE AVE
1705 HARTFORD AVE
1402 ATWOOD AVE.
1880 HARTFORD AVE.
82 SHUN PIKE

11 INDUSTRIAL LANE
11 HARILLA LANE
1901 PLAINFIELD PIKE
48 ARMENTO ST,

19 DYERVILLE AVE
105 GREENVILLE AVE
85 EAST MAIN ROAD
25 WILBUR RD.

420 GREAT ROAD

145 HIGGINSON AVE.
1479 GREENEND AVE
310 WEST MAIN ROAD
425 TEN ROD ROAD
165 FRENCHTOWN RD.
370 SMITH ST

30 DEVIL'S FOOT RD.
3666 QUAKER LANE
22 CROSS PARK AVE.
590 BOSTON NECK ROAD
1063 CHARLES ST

603 WOONASQUATUCKET AVE
1232 DOUGLAS AVE
650 HARTFORD PIKE
84 DANIELSON PIKE
401 SNAKE HILL RD.

Trailer Inspection Stations

274-5971
751-6000
943-6900
553-6000
942-7661
351-0900
465-6801
401-464-9900
232-3992
421-6363
231-9734
635-4262
4013342330
724-9990
723-9030
849-1310
846-2323
884-1900
884-6000
401-667-7855
884-8100
294-2230
294-6074
295-8052
454-5575
231-9761
353-9810
934-2234
401-647-9030
934-2221
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N SMITHFIELD

N. PROVIDENCE
NARRAGANSETT

NEWPORT

North Kingstown

PAWCATUCK

PAWTUCKET

PEACEDALE

PORTSMOUTH

PROVIDENCE

Friday, April 29, 2016

877 EA
159C
390 EA
164 C
495C
555 EA
5EA
404 EA
179 EA
454 EA
489 C
665C
357 EA
119C
402 C
353C
519 EA
459 EA
346 C
193C
343C
105C
1177 EA
767C
853C
360 EA
380 EA
150 EA
198C
692 EA

ANCHOR SUBARU, LLC
C&S SPECIALTY, INC
RICK'S TIRE & AUTO

TRUCK SOLUTIONS SALES & SERVICE LLC

TRUCK SOLUTIONS SALES AND SERVICE, LLC. (HIN

MARIO'S TRIANGLE SR. CTR #2

FLOOD FORD LINCOLN MERCURY
FLYNN AUTOMOTIVE

BARRY'S AUTO GROUP

KENT'S ALIGNMENT SERVICE
BELLEVILLE AUTO REPAIR, INC.

BILL'S TRACTOR SERV.

MCGILL CHEVROLET

RJ'S DIESEL REPAIR

AL'S AUTO & TRUCK REPAIR

DIVISION STREET AUTO SALES & SVC.
DORMAN'S AUTO SALES SERV., INC
MIKE'S TRUCK & TRAILER REPAIR

ON SITE TRUCK REPAIR

PASCALE SERVICE CORP

STERRY STREET AUTO SALES & SERVICE
TRITON FLEET SERVICES, INC.
NORTHUPS SERVICE CENTER
SHERMAN'S GARAGE

DEPAUL DIESEL SERVICE

JOHN OLIVEIRA'S GARAGE
PORTSMOUTH AUTO SALES AND REPAIR
COLETTA'S DOWNTOWN AUTO SERVICE
FLEET MASTER

GRASSO'S SERVICE CENTER

949 EDDIE DOWLING HIGHWAY
1200 OLD SMITHFIELD RD

1435 VICTORY HWY
125 INDUSTRIAL DR.
140 INDUSTRIAL DR.

1271 MINERAL SPRING AVE.

21 WOODRUFF AVE.

2A CELESTIAL DRIVE
166 CONNELL HIGHWAY
27 HALSEY ST

315 OAK HILL RD.

1 ANGUILLA BROOK ROAD

106 W. BROAD STREET
62 VOLUNTOWN RD.
245 YORK AVE

595 DIVISION ST

434 PROSPECT ST

447 YORK AVE

34 COLFAX STREET

51 DELTA DRIVE

257 RICE ST.

350 WALCOTT STREET
1892 KINGSTOWN RD.
381 CURTIS CRNR RD
1416 WEST MAIN RD
3279 E MAIN ROAD
1955 EAST MAIN RD.
425 RICHMOND ST

9 HYLESTEAD ST.

1051 CHALKSTONE AVE

Trailer Inspection Stations

769-1199
401-769-2260
769-0488
659-0020
659-0020
729-9000
515-2700
401-789-3596
847-5600
846-5700
295-0585
860-599-4768
860-599-5741
599-3088
255-3331
723-7080
726-6699
724-9405
722-3160
722-2030
722-8968
305-7777
782-4280
783-0996
653-2330
683-9846
682-2300
421-3232
467-8773
831-5650
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PROVIDENCE

SCITUATE
SEEKONK

SMITHFIELD

TIVERTON

W GREENWICH
W WARWICK

WARREN

Friday, April 29, 2016

541C
374 EA
660 EA
603 EA
599 EA
59 EA
401 EA
65C
690 C
194C
413C
42C
467 EA
348 C
1363 C
685C
180 EA
110C
1042 C
1109 EA
134C
315EA
588 EA
1EA
11 EA
161C
389C
405C
181C
176 C

K & B SERVICE

LEMUS AUTO SALES & SERVICE
MARIO'S TOWING, INC.

MARKO'S AUTO BODY

NICK'S AUTO BODY & RADIATOR WKS
PROVIDENCE AUTOMOTIVE ENG. CO

RESERVOIR AUTO & ALIGNMENT REPAIR, LLC
RHODE ISLAND PUBLIC TRANSIT AUTHORITY

HALL'S GARAGE

MEGA TRUCK & TRAILER REPAIR
RHINO TRUCK & TRAILER REPAIR
44 AUTO MALL SALES

COLONIAL TOYOTA

E-Z DUMPER AND TRAILER
SMITHFIELD DIESEL & TRANS AND REPAIR
DANNY'S SERVICE STATION
SMITH'S AUTO

TIVERTON AUTO BODY

RAY'S SERVICE

DEANCO

J&D AUTO SALVAGE

JOHNSON'S AUTO SERVICE
NARRAGANSETT AUTO REPAIR
PATS SERVICE

PORCELLI'S AUTO CENTERLLC
RI TRUCK & TRAILER

ROSSI'S AUTO CARE

SHANE'S AUTO LLC

XPRESS SWEEPING, INC.

TWIGGS AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE

635 POTTERS AVE

190 VALLEY ST.

430 CHARLES ST

141 MANTON AVE

44 BRADFORD ST

773 BROAD ST.

60 RESERVOIR AVE.

265 MELROSE ST

56 PLAINFIELD PIKE

19 INDUSTRIAL WAY

68 HOLLISTER ROAD
270 PUTNAM PIKE

550 GEO. WASHINGTON HWY
21 ROCKY HILL RD.

170 GEORGE WASHINGTON HIGHWAY
99 CRANDALL RD

3624 MAIN RD.

10 PLEASANT AVE

92 NEW LONDON TPKE.
7 WAKEFIELD ST

1 BRIDAL AVE.

1501 MAIN ST

57 GREENHILL ST.

94 W WARWICK AVE.
301 PROVIDENE STREET
20 ASTER STREET

22 TIOGUE AVE

39 TIOGUE AVE.

6 CRUDALE DR.

205 CHILD ST.

Trailer Inspection Stations

941-5562
331-3136
621-8606
272-5789
421-0993
941-0300
461-4800
784-9500EX119
647-3648
508-336-2110
401-529-5260
231-2200
723-0972
233-9779
231-1770
624-9381
624-8510
624-9039
885-4782
822-1340
826-0618
828-1818
822-4465
401-821-3933
401-821-0202
401-821-3109
822-1660
401-615-3159
401-825-6961
401-245-9469
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WARWICK

WOONSOCKET

Friday, April 29, 2016

313EA
168 C
574C
1075C
7C
13C
851 EA
482 EA
517 EA
131EA
618 EA
884 EA
107 EA
156 EA
435 EA
147C
585C
424 EA

BALD HILL REALITY BALD HILL KIA
BAXTER'S TRUCK & AUTO REPAIR
COASTAL INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS
DAVIES SERVICE

HILLSGROVE SERVICENTER
HUNTERS SERVICE CENTER

J & H AUTOMOTIVE SERV. CTR., INC
J.POULOS AUTOMOTIVE CTR
KEVIN'S AUTO SERVICE

PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE

RAY'S SERVICE CENTER

STEVIE D'S AUTOMOTIVE

TARBOX HYUNDAI LLC

TIRE PROS

U-SAVE AUTO SALES AND SERVICE
WOOD BOAT & MOTOR, INC

E&M TRUCK & TRAILER REPAIR
TASCA BUICK GMC

1021 BALD HILL ROAD

598 OAKLAND BEACH AVE.

17 O'KEEFE LANE
1008 W SHORE ROAD
1965 POST RD.

13 POST RD

100 BROWNLEE BLVD
85 PERRY AVE

28 WHITFORD ST

375 MIANTONOMO DR.
33 CLORANE ST

2570 WARWICK AVE
870 QUAKER LANE
2381 POST RD

1616 WARWICK AVE.
3630 WEST SHORE RD

840 CUMBERLAND HILL ROAD

55 FORTIN DR.

Trailer Inspection Stations

822-8120
732-2886
784-3060
737-8777
737-3818
781-8880
739-7710
941-6440
737-6298
401-884-2211
738-8859
739-8623
401-826-1500
401-738-5800
401-738-1189
401-739-4040
401-265-0549
401-762-2300
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TOWN
CRANSTON
EXETER
JAMESTOWN
MIDDLETOWN
N KINGSTOWN
PAWCATUCK
PORTSMOUTH
SCITUATE
SMITHFIELD
W WARWICK

STATION #

1609 L
1622 L
1624 L
1608 L
1606 L
1605 L
1604 L
1600 L
1602 L
1625 L

NAME OF STATION

LOCATION

CENTRAL TRUCK SERVICE INC 131 FLETCHER AVE

EXETER AUTO REPAIR
CENTRAL GARAGE INC
DIESEL DAVE'S LTD

565 NOOSENECK HILL RD.
35 NARRAGANSETT AVE.
1479 GREEN END AVE.

INTERSTATE DIESEL EQUIP. SVC., INC 30 DEVIL'S FOOT RD.

RJ'S DIESEL REPAIR, INC
DEPAUL DIESEL SERVICE

62 VOLUNTOWN RD.
1416 WEST MAIN RD

TOURBILLON TRAILER SALES, INC. 401 SNAKE HILL ROAD

SMITHFIELD DIESEL
RI TRUCK AND TRAILER

170 WASHINGTON HIGHWAY
20 ASTER ST.

* All Livestock Trailers are required to be inspected before June 30th of each year at a Livestock Inspection Station
* All Trailers with a GVWR greater that 1000 Ibs are required to be inspected before June 30th of each year at a Trailer Inspection Station
* All NEW trailers are exempt from inspection for two years from the date of purchase or until the trailer has accumulated 24000 miles.

Friday, April 29, 2016

Trailer Inspection Stations

PHONE #
401-942-0330

401-397-6633
423-0263
849-1310
884-8100

860-599-3088
683-2330
934-2221
231-1770

401-821-3109
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